
ElaTownship As of  4/25/2017

Current Employee/Official Position Start Date FT/PT Gross Wage/2017 Rate 4/30/18 Vacation/wks

Barrington John Elected Official/Assessor 1/1/2010 74,775.00$                83,000.00$          

Barry Timothy Socia Work-office staff 8/22/2016 pt 16,264.00$                15.00$                 

Bedolla Arnulfo Maintenance-Janitor 6/2/2016 ft 34,921.25$                18.00$                 1

Bellio Connie sr. assistant 10/24/2001 pt 18,926.90$                20.70$                 

Benedict James Bus Driver 6/26/2017 ft 17,190.00$                18.00$                 1

Behrel Karen Assessor office staff 4/9/2007 ft 58,790.01$                28.00$                 3

Block Roger Field Inspector 4/16/2008 pt 9,699.75$                  15.75$                 

Bonestroo Austin Highway Dept. Laborer 8/7/2017 ft 13,677.75$                20.50$                 

Boss Christopher Elected Official/Trustee 5/15/2017 3,145.18$                  5,000.00$            

Bowman Larry Elected Official/Trustee 5/16/2009 4,938.03$                  5,000.00$            

Case Jessica Office staff-Supervisor's 1/15/2016 pt 20,965.25$                17.50$                 

Carter Tim Sr Dept Staff 5/15/2017 ft 24,388.40$                43,260.00$          1

Christensen Robin Assessor clerk 1/4/2008 ft 48,656.75$                22.50$                 3

Coleman Alex Youth Dept/Staff 10/23/2017 pt 1,014.00$                  13.00$                 

Cunnie Nora T Administrator 8/30/1994 ft 82,277.96$                85,360.00$          4

Dalbec James Program Coordinator-Sr. Dept. 6/8/2013 ft 50,082.17$                53,045.00$          2

Dillon Susan D Director of Adult & Senior Services 1/27/2011 ft 81,299.92$                83,740.00$          3

Eltz Kevin Laborer-Highway Dept. 11/30/2009 ft 50,363.35$                25.00$                 3

Fackler Susan Social Worker 6/3/2004 ft 82,277.99$                84,530.00$          3

Forster Andrew Highway Dept. Laborer-PT 1/1/2018 pt -$                          17.00$                 

Gaggiano Lisa Sr Dept-Resourse Mgr 8/29/2006 pt 24,972.46$                23.40$                 

Garrett Cheryl Sr Dept-chef/nutrition specialist 1/16/2018 pt -$                          17.00$                 

Herr Penny Deputy Assessor 10/4/2009 ft 61,248.09$                33.75$                 4

Hummel Anna Social Work-PT staff 3/20/2018 pt -$                          27.00$                 

Inkmann Evan Admin-Social Work Office 4/16/2018 ft -$                          15.00$                 

Janzen Tim Bus Driver 11/1/2010 ft 43,509.39$                20.60$                 

Jennings Michael Elected Official/Trustee 5/15/2017 3,145.18$                  5,000.00$            

Kruckenberg Bill Elected Official/Highway Comm 5/1/2001 55,521.10$                40,000.00$          

Logan Tom pt office-Assessor Office 4/1/1994 pt 5,248.00$                  17.00$                 

Marshall Brad Laborer-Highway Dept. 6/9/2008 ft 51,173.72$                26.00$                 3

MacDonald Steven Youth Dept Staff/summer 6/12/2015 pt 11,803.75$                19.00$                 

Mendocha Agnieszka Admin-Highway Dept. 8/10/2017 pt 7,871.00$                  19.00$                 

Meyer Geoff Laborer-Highway Dept. 6/20/2016 ft 44,214.84$                25.50$                 

Michel Heidi J Admin assistant/Communication 8/22/2011 pt 39,844.00$                28.50$                 

Nega Lee Bus Driver 5/22/2009 pt 11,516.25$                15.00$                 

Neumaier Lynn sr. assistant 2/17/2004 pt 18,812.10$                20.40$                 

Oakley Shawn Deputy Assessor 1/1/2009 ft 64,657.75$                29.50$                 3

Palmblad Gloria Elected Official/Supervisor-Treasurer 5/15/2017 21,288.89$                31,000.00$          

Prouty Lucy Elected Official/Clerk 5/15/2017 36,856.71$                15,000.00$          

Salgado Felipa Youth Dept Staff 12/12/2015 pt 13,133.25$                13.00$                 

Serkowski Ryan Laborer-Highway Dept. 10/17/2016 ft 39,703.50$                21.50$                 2

Sikes Joel Elected Official/Trustee 12/11/2015 4,938.03$                  5,000.00$            
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Smith Roberta M Social Worker 1/19/2015 pt 41,591.23$                29.00$                 

Stefaniuk William Township Manager 1/1/2018 ft -$                          80,000.00$          2

Thompson Jeff Foreman 9/17/2009 ft 70,665.84$                34.50$                 3

Thompson Jeff Cemetery Manager -$                          4,000.00$            stipend

Urry Christopher Youth Director 8/16/2016 pt 31,399.25$                21.00$                 

Zickuhr Laura sr. assistant 6/16/2009 pt 23,489.15$                20.80$                 

Summer Help/No earnings so far in2018

Gaggiano Nicole Youth Dept/Summer 6/7/2016 pt 2,615.25$                  

Houghton Kristie Youth Dept/Summer 6/7/2016 pt 2,579.50$                  

Levitan Ashley Youth Dept/Summer 6/7/2017 pt 2,233.00$                  

Powel Anthony Youth Dept/Summer 6/17/2017 pt 2,318.25$                  

Stone Carly Youth Dept/Summer 6/11/2015 pt 3,480.00$                  

Keating Richard Park Maintenance 4/13/2015 pt 9,197.25$                  

Kruckenberg Kasey Park Maintenance 5/14/2012 pt 5,354.50$                  

Sacamona John Park Maintenance 12/9/2008 pt 8,278.75$                  

O'Brien Lynn Former Trustee 5/20/2013 pt 1,792.86$                  

Former Employees/earnings for 2017

Campbell James Hwy Dept/Retired 11/1/2005 ft 17,777.90$                

Dowling Jan Interim Clerk/2017 (appointed) 10/25/2010 13,518.00$                Also worked pt in Assessor's Office

Emer Jody Sr Dept/chef 7/31/2017 pt 5,223.25$                  

Figuero Guiliermin Social Work Dept 9/6/2012 pt 30,147.86$                

Gavillet Spephanie Sr Dept/chef 1/23/2007 pt 811.75$                     

Knoll Justin Highway Dept 3/11/2016 ft 43,011.25$                

Molnar Susan Bus Driver 4/3/2006 ft 21,335.00$                

Peterson Michelle Social Work Dept 5/6/2016 pt 7,314.00$                  

Reed Jennifer Social Work Dept 6/9/2014 pt 643.50$                     

Rehor Stephanie Social Work Dept 8/1/2017 ft 5,707.50$                  

Saubert Josh Highway Dept 2/7/2013 ft 23,465.00$                

Saubert Pamela Bus Driver 1/15/2000 ft 34,512.50$                

Sykora Angela Communication 11/6/2015 pt 24,975.00$                

Witkowski Kim Sr Dept/exercise instructor 6/7/2014 pt 5,754.00$                  

*****Please Note:  All FT employees get 9 sick days and 10 Holidays p/calander year, plus vacation time.

                                All FT hourly are eligible for overtine rate of 1.5 after 40 hours worked each week.
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Barrington John Elected Official/Assessor 1/1/2010 83,000.00$          

Barry Timothy Socia Work-office staff 8/22/2016 pt 15.00$                 

Bedolla Arnulfo Maintenance-Janitor 6/2/2016 ft 18.00$                 1

Bellio Connie sr. assistant 10/24/2001 pt 20.70$                 

Benedict James Bus Driver 6/26/2017 ft 18.00$                 1

Behrel Karen Assessor office staff 4/9/2007 ft 28.00$                 3

Block Roger Field Inspector 4/16/2008 pt 15.75$                 

Bonestroo Austin Highway Dept. Laborer 8/7/2017 ft 20.50$                 

Boss Christopher Elected Official/Trustee 5/15/2017 5,000.00$            

Bowman Larry Elected Official/Trustee 5/16/2009 5,000.00$            

Case Jessica Office staff-Supervisor's 1/15/2016 pt 17.50$                 

Carter Tim Sr Dept Staff 5/15/2017 ft 43,260.00$          1

Christensen Robin Assessor clerk 1/4/2008 ft 22.50$                 3

Coleman Alex Youth Dept/Staff 10/23/2017 pt 13.00$                 

Cunnie Nora T Administrator 8/30/1994 ft 85,360.00$          4

Dalbec James Program Coordinator-Sr. Dept. 6/8/2013 ft 53,045.00$          2

Dillon Susan D Director of Adult & Senior Services 1/27/2011 ft 83,740.00$          3

Eltz Kevin Laborer-Highway Dept. 11/30/2009 ft 25.00$                 3

Fackler Susan Social Worker 6/3/2004 ft 84,530.00$          3

Forster Andrew Highway Dept. Laborer-PT 1/1/2018 pt 17.00$                 

Gaggiano Lisa Sr Dept-Resourse Mgr 8/29/2006 pt 23.40$                 

Garrett Cheryl Sr Dept-chef/nutrition specialist 1/16/2018 pt 17.00$                 

Herr Penny Deputy Assessor 10/4/2009 ft 33.75$                 4

Hummel Anna Social Work-PT staff 3/20/2018 pt 27.00$                 

Inkmann Evan Admin-Social Work Office 4/16/2018 ft 15.00$                 

Janzen Tim Bus Driver 11/1/2010 ft 20.60$                 

Jennings Michael Elected Official/Trustee 5/15/2017 5,000.00$            

Kruckenberg Bill Elected Official/Highway Comm 5/1/2001 40,000.00$          

Logan Tom pt office-Assessor Office 4/1/1994 pt 17.00$                 

Marshall Brad Laborer-Highway Dept. 6/9/2008 ft 26.00$                 3

MacDonald Steven Youth Dept Staff/summer 6/12/2015 pt 19.00$                 

Mendocha Agnieszka Admin-Highway Dept. 8/10/2017 pt 19.00$                 

Meyer Geoff Laborer-Highway Dept. 6/20/2016 ft 25.50$                 

Michel Heidi J Admin assistant/Communication 8/22/2011 pt 28.50$                 

Nega Lee Bus Driver 5/22/2009 pt 15.00$                 

Neumaier Lynn sr. assistant 2/17/2004 pt 20.40$                 

Oakley Shawn Deputy Assessor 1/1/2009 ft 29.50$                 3

Palmblad Gloria Elected Official/Supervisor-Treasurer 5/15/2017 31,000.00$          

Prouty Lucy Elected Official/Clerk 5/15/2017 15,000.00$          

Salgado Felipa Youth Dept Staff 12/12/2015 pt 13.00$                 

Serkowski Ryan Laborer-Highway Dept. 10/17/2016 ft 21.50$                 2

Sikes Joel Elected Official/Trustee 12/11/2015 5,000.00$            

Smith Roberta M Social Worker 1/19/2015 pt 29.00$                 

Stefaniuk William Township Manager 1/1/2018 ft 80,000.00$          2

Thompson Jeff Foreman 9/17/2009 ft 34.50$                 3

Thompson Jeff Cemetery Manager 4,000.00$            stipend

Urry Christopher Youth Director 8/16/2016 pt 21.00$                 

Zickuhr Laura sr. assistant 6/16/2009 pt 20.80$                 

*****Please Note:  All FT employees get 9 sick days and 10 Holidays p/calander year, plus vacation time.

                                All FT hourly are eligible for overtine rate of 1.5 after 40 hours worked each week.
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Employee/Official Position Start Date FT/PT Rate 4/30/18 Vacation/wks

Barrington John Elected Official/Assessor 1/1/2010 84,660.00$          n/a

Barry Timothy Socia Work-office staff 8/22/2016 pt 15.00$                 

Bedolla Arnulfo Maintenance-Janitor 6/2/2016 ft 18.00$                 1

Bellio Connie sr. assistant 10/24/2001 pt 20.70$                 

Benedict James Bus Driver 6/26/2017 ft 18.00$                 1

Behrel Karen Assessor office staff 4/9/2007 ft 28.00$                 3

Block Roger Field Inspector 4/16/2008 pt 15.75$                 

Bonestroo Austin Highway Dept. Laborer 8/7/2017 ft 20.50$                 

Boss Christopher Elected Official/Trustee 5/15/2017 5,000.00$            

Bowman Larry Elected Official/Trustee 5/16/2009 5,000.00$            

Case Jessica Office staff-Supervisor's 1/15/2016 pt 17.50$                 

Carter Tim Sr Dept Staff 5/15/2017 ft 43,260.00$          1

Christensen Robin Assessor clerk 1/4/2008 ft 22.50$                 3

Coleman Alex Youth Dept/Staff 10/23/2017 pt 13.00$                 

Cunnie Nora T Administrator 8/30/1994 ft 85,360.00$          4

Dalbec James Program Coordinator-Sr. Dept. 6/8/2013 ft 53,045.00$          2

Dillon Susan D Director of Adult & Senior Services 1/27/2011 ft 83,740.00$          3

Eltz Kevin Laborer-Highway Dept. 11/30/2009 ft 25.00$                 3

Fackler Susan Social Worker 6/3/2004 ft 84,530.00$          3

Forster Andrew Highway Dept. Laborer-PT 1/1/2018 pt 17.00$                 

Gaggiano Lisa Sr Dept-Resourse Mgr 8/29/2006 pt 23.40$                 

Garrett Cheryl Sr Dept-chef/nutrition specialist 1/16/2018 pt 17.00$                 

Herr Penny Deputy Assessor 10/4/2009 ft 33.75$                 4

Hummel Anna Social Work-PT staff 3/20/2018 pt 27.00$                 

Inkmann Evan Admin-Social Work Office 4/16/2018 ft 15.00$                 

Janzen Tim Bus Driver 11/1/2010 ft 20.60$                 

Jennings Michael Elected Official/Trustee 5/15/2017 5,000.00$            

Kruckenberg Bill Elected Official/Highway Comm 5/1/2001 40,000.00$          

Logan Tom pt office-Assessor Office 4/1/1994 pt 17.00$                 

Marshall Brad Laborer-Highway Dept. 6/9/2008 ft 26.00$                 3

MacDonald Steven Youth Dept Staff/summer 6/12/2015 pt 19.00$                 

Mendocha Agnieszka Admin-Highway Dept. 8/10/2017 pt 19.00$                 

Meyer Geoff Laborer-Highway Dept. 6/20/2016 ft 25.50$                 

Michel Heidi J Admin assistant/Communication 8/22/2011 pt 28.50$                 

Nega Lee Bus Driver 5/22/2009 pt 15.00$                 

Neumaier Lynn sr. assistant 2/17/2004 pt 20.40$                 

Oakley Shawn Deputy Assessor 1/1/2009 ft 29.50$                 3

Palmblad Gloria Elected Official/Supervisor-Treasurer 5/15/2017 31,000.00$          

Prouty Lucy Elected Official/Clerk 5/15/2017 15,000.00$          

Salgado Felipa Youth Dept Staff 12/12/2015 pt 13.00$                 

Serkowski Ryan Laborer-Highway Dept. 10/17/2016 ft 21.50$                 2

Sikes Joel Elected Official/Trustee 12/11/2015 5,000.00$            

Smith Roberta M Social Worker 1/19/2015 pt 29.00$                 

Stefaniuk William Township Manager 1/1/2018 ft 80,000.00$          2

Thompson Jeff Foreman 9/17/2009 ft 34.50$                 3

Thompson Jeff Cemetery Manager 4,000.00$            stipend

Urry Christopher Youth Director 8/16/2016 pt 21.00$                 

Zickuhr Laura sr. assistant 6/16/2009 pt 20.80$                 

*****Please Note:  All FT employees get 9 sick days and 10 Holidays p/calander year, plus vacation time.

                                All FT hourly are eligible for overtine rate of 1.5 after 40 hours worked each week.

Prepared by Nora Cunnie 4/30/2018 Page 1



ElaTownship As of  4/25/2017

Prepared by Nora Cunnie 4/30/2018 Page 2


	FOI-BGA-Elected-EmployeeRates2018-2-2
	FOI-BGA-Elected-EmployeeRates2018-2
	FOI-BGA-Elected-EmployeeRates2018

